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2. DO No 793/2023/P dated 27-08-2023.

Police Estt. - Transfer of KAP 2 Battalion Police Personnel to KCP,
Palakkad District - Admitted - Orders issued.

: 1.S0O No 213/2023/APB dated 26-08-2023.

In pursuance of the orders contained in the SO cited, 33 KAP 2 Battalion Police
personnel, who are willing to appoint by transfer to Kerala Civil Police Palakkad, have
been transferred and posted to KCP, Palakkad as Junior most CPO against the vacancies
reported from this unit and accordingly they have been assigned General no of this district
vide DO cited.

As such the following 7 police personnel, who appointed in the KCP Palakkad,
have been relieved from KAP Il Bn and physically reported in KCP Palakkad on the date
Noted in column No. 6. They are admitted for duty in this unit on the dates mentioned
against each with immediate effect.

Name

RAJEEV B
SUJITH

PRAMOD P
GOKUL G

HAREESAN C

Gen
No.

7528

7532

7533

7510

7501

Al(b)-68632/2023/P

PEN.

806656

822617

822622

806608

806934

Relieved

date

from KAP

I Bn.
15-09-

2023 AN
(Formally)

15-09-

2023 AN
(Formally)

15-09-

2023 AN
(Formally)

15-09-

2023 AN
(Formally)

15-09-

2023 AN
(Formally)

8b

74

fc

physically
Reported date
in this unit

25/09/2023AN

29/09/2023AN

29/09/2023AN

29/09/2023AN

29/09/2023AN

Admitted on

25/09/2023AN

29/09/2023AN

29/09/2023AN

29/09/2023AN

29/09/2023AN



15-09-
6 SAJEESHKUMARAN 7530 822610 2023 AN  29/09/2023AN  29/09/2023AN

(Formally)
15-09-

7 Sanil Kumar PC 7527 | 806670 2023 AN  04/10/2023AN 2‘:\110/2023
(Formally)

Officers concerned will make necessary updation in iAPS Strength Management
Module and e-Roll.

)0

16-10-2023
ANAND R IPS,
District Police Chief

To : The individuals through officer concerned

Copy To : The ADGP, AP Battalion, Thiruvananthapuram for kind information.
The Commandant, KAP Il Bn Palakkad for information.
Addl SP, DCPHQ, Palakkad for information.
DC DHQ Camp, Palakkad for information and necessary action.
All sections/seats in DPO Palakkad for information and necessary
action.
DO Book and DO file

74fc8b

Al(b)-68632/2023/P




