POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1(b)-68632/2023/P

District Police Office, Palakkad Spplkd.pol@kerala.gov.in 04912536700 Dated.17-10-2023

DO No. 953/2023/P

- Sub : Police Estt. Transfer of KAP 2 Battalion Police Personnel to KCP, Palakkad District - Admitted - Orders issued.
- Ref : 1. SO No 213/2023/APB dated 26-08-2023. 2. DO No 793/2023/P dated 27-08-2023.

In pursuance of the orders contained in the SO cited, 33 KAP 2 Battalion Police personnel, who are willing to appoint by transfer to Kerala Civil Police Palakkad, have been transferred and posted to KCP, Palakkad as Junior most CPO against the vacancies reported from this unit and accordingly they have been assigned General no of this district vide DO cited.

As such the following 7 police personnel, who appointed in the KCP Palakkad, have been relieved from KAP II Bn and physically reported in KCP Palakkad on the date Noted in column No. 6. They are admitted for duty in this unit on the dates mentioned against each with immediate effect.

SI No	Name	Gen No.	PEN.	Relieved date from KAP II Bn.	physically Reported date in this unit	Admitted on
1	RAJEEV B	7528	806656	15-09- 2023 AN (Formally)	25/09/2023AN	25/09/2023AN
2	SUJITH	7532	822617	15-09- 2023 AN (Formally)	29/09/2023AN	29/09/2023AN
3	PRAMOD P	7533	822622	15-09- 2023 AN (Formally)	29/09/2023AN	29/09/2023AN
4	GOKUL G	7510	806608	15-09- 2023 AN (Formally)	29/09/2023AN	29/09/2023AN
5	HAREESAN C	7501	806934	15-09- 2023 AN (Formally)	29/09/2023AN	29/09/2023AN





6	SAJEESHKUMARAN	7530	822610	15-09- 2023 AN (Formally)	29/09/2023AN	29/09/2023AN
7	Sanil Kumar PC	7527	806670	15-09- 2023 AN (Formally)	04/10/2023AN	04/10/2023 AN

Officers concerned will make necessary updation in iAPS Strength Management Module and e-Roll.

16-10-2023 ANAND R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The individuals through officer concerned

Copy To : The ADGP, AP Battalion, Thiruvananthapuram for kind information. The Commandant, KAP II Bn Palakkad for information. Addl SP, DCPHQ, Palakkad for information. DC DHQ Camp, Palakkad for information and necessary action. All sections/seats in DPO Palakkad for information and necessary action. DO Book and DO file



